
2006-2007 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Skarzenski, MaryLynn 28-28 971 34.7 155-407 .381 31-109 .284 64-81 .790 23 131 154 5.5 50 0 140 55 7 90 405 14.5
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 28-28 772 27.6 127-340 .374 60-180 .333 42-59 .712 59 40 99 3.5 38 1 43 28 3 49 356 12.7
42 Lilly, Margaret 28-28 848 30.3 86-255 .337 2-7 .286 87-137 .635 114 118 232 8.3 60 1 21 62 19 24 261 9.3
23 Humbert, Curtia 27-8 603 22.3 101-309 .327 10-46 .217 24-37 .649 59 80 139 5.1 66 0 71 81 9 87 236 8.7
33 Weasel, Kristina 15-7 288 19.2 39-114 .342 22-62 .355 17-20 .850 8 32 40 2.7 37 0 18 26 4 16 117 7.8
35 Fondelheit, Katie 27-27 571 21.1 48-142 .338 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 24 66 90 3.3 56 0 24 24 9 16 114 4.2
20 Case, Brittany 27-14 541 20.0 40-110 .364 8-26 .308 25-32 .781 48 57 105 3.9 46 0 22 28 3 31 113 4.2
15 Bennett, Lyndsey 28-0 382 13.6 34-88 .386 24-57 .421 11-13 .846 13 17 30 1.1 29 0 32 24 1 24 103 3.7
22 Hebert, Christina 20-0 161 8.1 19-75 .253 2-9 .222 10-17 .588 18 19 37 1.9 19 0 10 19 0 4 50 2.5
21 Foote, Samantha 27-0 356 13.2 23-57 .404 0-0 .000 15-28 .536 44 63 107 4.0 80 2 9 28 44 2 61 2.3
25 Scrafani, Claire 17-0 56 3.3 9-25 .360 2-10 .200 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 0.4 2 0 2 4 1 2 24 1.4
11 Flavin, Danielle 16-0 98 6.1 3-28 .107 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 4 9 13 0.8 5 0 2 6 0 3 7 0.4
05 Jasinski, Alena 1-0 3 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 684-1952 .350 161-508 .317 318-464 .685 480 695 1175 42.0 488 4 394 397 100 348 1847 65.96
Opponents 5649 201.8 592-1600 .370 106-380 .279 382-598 .639 430 864 1294 46.2 420 8 357 623 107 188 1672 59.71

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1847 1672
    Points Per Game 66.0 59.7
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 684-1952 592-1600
    Field Goal Pct .350 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-508 106-380
    3PT FG Pct .317 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-464 382-598
    FT Pct .685 .639
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.6
REBOUNDS 1175 1294
    Rebounds Per Game 42.0 46.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 394 357
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 397 623
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 22.3
    Turnovers Margin 8.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 348 188
    Steals Per Game 12.4 6.7
BLOCKS 100 107
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 4,053 2,246
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-290 14-160
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 877 961 9 1847
Opponents 783 876 13 1672

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/06 CLARK (MA) W 60-50 0
11/18/06 WORCESTER ST. L 51-61 453
11/21/06 at Connecticut Col. W 64-43 100
11/28/06 at Fitchburg St. L 62-77 195

* 12/02/06 at Curry L 57-68 125
* 12/05/06 ANNA MARIA W 90-59 321

12/07/06 KEENE ST. L 55-59 207
01/06/07 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 72-56 163

* 01/09/07 at Roger Williams L (OT) 65-74 0
* 01/11/07 CURRY W 87-72 217
* 01/13/07 COLBY-SAWYER L 46-52 237
* 01/16/07 at Wentworth Inst. W (OT) 66-61 50
* 01/20/07 at Salve Regina L 45-71 250
* 01/23/07 at Eastern Nazarene W 73-55 120
* 01/25/07 REGIS (MA) W 62-55 284
* 01/27/07 at Gordon W 55-42 215
* 01/30/07 EASTERN NAZARENE W 73-53 214

02/01/07 at Newbury W 77-44 46
* 02/03/07 U NEW ENGLAND W 74-62 324
* 02/06/07 at Anna Maria W 81-68 0
* 02/08/07 SALVE REGINA L 53-60 389
* 02/10/07 at Endicott L 48-60 225
* 02/13/07 at Regis (MA) W 73-52 102
* 02/15/07 ROGER WILLIAMS W 97-71 347
* 02/17/07 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 80-66 421

02/20/07 U NEW ENGLAND W 78-58 476
02/22/07 at Colby-Sawyer L 50-62 518
02/28/07 at WPI L 53-61 300

* = Conference game



2006-2007 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Skarzenski, MaryLynn 18-18 630 35.0 109-273 .399 20-77 .260 42-53 .792 17 87 104 5.8 30 0 91 34 5 70 280 15.6
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 18-18 493 27.4 79-217 .364 39-120 .325 33-41 .805 40 24 64 3.6 26 0 28 14 2 31 230 12.8
42 Lilly, Margaret 18-18 538 29.9 67-183 .366 2-4 .500 61-88 .693 72 84 156 8.7 37 0 15 38 12 13 197 10.9
23 Humbert, Curtia 17-5 422 24.8 73-216 .338 7-33 .212 18-27 .667 42 58 100 5.9 48 0 52 63 6 62 171 10.1
33 Weasel, Kristina 7-2 118 16.9 21-51 .412 11-30 .367 10-11 .909 5 10 15 2.1 18 0 7 12 2 6 63 9.0
35 Fondelheit, Katie 17-17 369 21.7 28-85 .329 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 14 43 57 3.4 40 0 18 15 6 10 69 4.1
20 Case, Brittany 17-12 358 21.1 19-70 .271 4-16 .250 22-28 .786 32 35 67 3.9 34 0 16 19 3 19 64 3.8
15 Bennett, Lyndsey 18-0 260 14.4 20-55 .364 12-32 .375 5-7 .714 9 11 20 1.1 21 0 17 13 1 15 57 3.2
21 Foote, Samantha 18-0 248 13.8 17-39 .436 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 34 44 78 4.3 55 2 5 19 29 1 44 2.4
22 Hebert, Christina 15-0 125 8.3 12-59 .203 0-5 .000 8-15 .533 13 11 24 1.6 16 0 7 19 0 3 32 2.1
25 Scrafani, Claire 11-0 30 2.7 5-17 .294 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 0.2 0 0 0 3 0 1 13 1.2
11 Flavin, Danielle 11-0 59 5.4 2-17 .118 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 0.6 4 0 1 5 0 3 5 0.5
Total 18 3650 202.8 452-1282 .353 96-322 .298 225-316 .712 322 440 762 42.3 329 2 257 262 66 234 1225 68.06
Opponents 3649 202.7 383-1029 .372 73-251 .291 262-405 .647 270 548 818 45.4 283 7 230 415 79 120 1101 61.17

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1225 1101
    Points Per Game 68.1 61.2
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 452-1282 383-1029
    Field Goal Pct .353 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-322 73-251
    3PT FG Pct .298 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-316 262-405
    FT Pct .712 .647
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.6
REBOUNDS 762 818
    Rebounds Per Game 42.3 45.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 257 230
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 262 415
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 23.1
    Turnovers Margin 8.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 234 120
    Steals Per Game 13.0 6.7
BLOCKS 66 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 4.4
ATTENDANCE 2,754 1,087
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-306 9-121
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 577 639 9 1225
Opponents 493 595 13 1101

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/06 at  Curry L 57-68 125
12/05/06 ANNA MARIA W 90-59 321
01/09/07 at  Roger Williams L (OT) 65-74 0
01/11/07 CURRY W 87-72 217
01/13/07 COLBY-SAWYER L 46-52 237
01/16/07 at  Wentworth Inst. W (OT) 66-61 50
01/20/07 at  Salve Regina L 45-71 250
01/23/07 at  Eastern Nazarene W 73-55 120
01/25/07 REGIS (MA) W 62-55 284
01/27/07 at  Gordon W 55-42 215
01/30/07 EASTERN NAZARENE W 73-53 214
02/03/07 U NEW ENGLAND W 74-62 324
02/06/07 at  Anna Maria W 81-68 0
02/08/07 SALVE REGINA L 53-60 389
02/10/07 at  Endicott L 48-60 225
02/13/07 at  Regis (MA) W 73-52 102
02/15/07 ROGER WILLIAMS W 97-71 347
02/17/07 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 80-66 421


